
NAME EXPIRATION AFFILIATION TELEPHONE ADDRESS EMAIL 
 DATE    

Adams, Ernest L. 02/21/2022 RCI of SC, Inc. 864-542-7162 477 Phillips Circle, mberry@rciscine.com 
Pacolet, SC 29372 

Bernard, Arthur 06/24/2021 Safebuilt, Inc. 803-391-0626 27 Thomas Bee wsboutique@sc.rr.com 
Drive, Bluffton, SC 

29909 
Berry, Michael W. 02/21/2022 RCI of SC, Inc. 864-542-7162 477 Phillips Circle, mberry@rciscinc.com 

Pacolet, SC 29372 
Bradley, Eric D. 10/22/2021 CC&I Services, LLC 864-586-6111 4795 S Church ebradley@cciservicesllc.com 

Street Extension, 
Suite 2, Roebuck, 

SC 29376 
Bultman, Megan 07/29/2021 ECS Southeast, LLP 843-654-4448 3820 Faber Place mbultman@ecslimited.com 

Drive, Suite 200, 
North Charleston, 

SC 29405 
Blackwell, Brian 02/21/2022 RCI of SC, Inc. 864-491-3195 477 Phillips Circle, bblackwell@rciscinc.com 

Pacolet, SC 29372 
Chavis, Brandon 05/20/2021 Dennis Corporation 803-252-0991 1800 Huger Street, bchavis@denniscorporation.com 

Columbia, SC 
29201 

Christian, Josh 01/30/2021 CC&I Services, LLC 864-426-1295 4795 S Church jchristian@cciservicesllc.com 
Street Extension, 
Suite 2, Roebuck, 

SC 29376 
Cox, Robert 06/25/2021 Safebuilt, Inc. 843-240-8096 6320 Choppee rcox@safebuilt.com 
 Road, Georgetown, 
 SC 29440 
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Doles, Michael E. 11/12/2020 S&ME, Inc. 864-316-6013 301 Zima Park 
Road, Spartanburg, 

SC 29301 

mdoles@smeinc.com 

Donevant, Jacklyn J. 07/7/2021 S&ME, Inc. 843-385-7972 134 Suber Road, 
Columbia, SC 

29210 

jdonevant@smeinc.com 

Elder, Donald 02/21/2022 RCI of SC, Inc. 864-542-7162 477 Phillips Circle 
Pacolet, SC 29372 

mberry@rciscinc.com 

Frick, James 01/16/2021 Insight Group 843-779-9824 3359 Meeting 
Street, Suite 101, 
North Charleston, 

SC 29404 

james.frick@insightgrp.com 

Garrigan, Deanne 02/21/2022 RCI of SC, Inc 864-814-9647 477 Phillips Circle 
Pacolet, SC 29372 

dgarrigan@rciscinc.com 

Gibson, Clarence T. 11/13/2020 BLE 864-288-1265 6004 Ponders 
Court, Greenville, 

SC 29615 

cthomasgibson@aol.com 

Hanckel, William 09/27/2020 Soil Consultants, Inc. 843-723-4539 PO Drawer 698, 
Charleston, SC 

29402-0608 

whanckel@soilconsultantsinc.com 

Hankins, Deneen 01/16/2021 HI Services, LLC 864-735-2888 680 Newton Road, 
Pickens, SC 29671 

deahankins@gmail.com 
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Hinkel, Joel M. 04/24/2022 Soil Consultants, Inc. 843-723-4539 PO Drawer 698, 
Charleston, SC 

29402-0698 

jhinkel@soilconsultantsinc.com 

Hodges, George K. 05/05/2022 CC&I Services 864-586-6111 4795 S. Church 
Street Extension, 
Suite 2, Roebuck, 

SC 29376 

wwillis@cciservicesllc.com 

Hunter, Timothy L. 05/05/2022 CC&I Services 864-586-6111 4795 S. Church 
Street Extension, 
Suite 2, Roebuck, 

SC 29376 

wwillis@cciservicesllc.com 

Johnson, Taylor 04/24/2022 Soil Consultants, Inc. 843-723-4539 PO Drawer 698, 
Charleston, SC 

29402-0698 

tjohnson@soilconsultantsinc.com 

Keller, Brian 08/15/2021 S&ME, Inc. 803-561-9024 134 Suber Road, 
Columbia, SC 

29210 

bkeller@smeinc.com 

Kelley, Don 01/14/2021 Bunnell Lammons 
Engineering 

864-288-1265 6004 Ponders 
Court, Greenville, 

SC 29165 

don@blecorp.com 

Ladd, Jimmy 12/20/2020 BLE 864-288-1265 6004 Ponders Court, 
Greenville, SC 

29165 

jimmy.ladd@blecorp.com 

Langley, Arthur 
B. 

11/11/2021 Mead and Hunt, Inc. 803-381-2320 878 S. Lake Drive, 
Lexington, SC 

29072 

hank.langley@meadhunt.com 

Lavender, Anthony 02/21/2022 RCI of SC, Inc. 864-542-7162 477 Phillips Circle, 
Pacolet, SC 29372 

tlavender@rciscinc.com 
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Link, Michael 02/21/2022 RCI of SC, Inc. 864-542-7162 477 Phillips Circle, 
Pacolet, SC 29372 

mberry@rciscinc.com 

Mcswain, Patrick 03/09/2022 S&ME, Inc 864-304-3296 301 Zima Park 
Spartanburg, SC 

29301 

pmcswain@smeinc.com 

Morton, Robert K. 02/21/2022 RCI of SC, Inc. 864-491-3195 477 Phillips Circle, 
Pacolet, SC 29372 

ksalty@comporium.net 

Myers, Michael E. 04/12/2021 Consultant/Retired 843-407-8953 2329 Chadwick 
Drive, Florence, 

SC 29501 

planman55@hotmail.com 

Nabors, Thomas J. 05/05/2022 CC&I Services, LLC 864-981-0420 4795 South Church 
Street, Extension, 
Suite 2, Roebuck, 

SC 29376 

tnabors@cciservicesllc.com 

Netherton, Chris 10/17/2020 S&ME, Inc. 803-556-9078 301 Zima Park 
Road, Spartanburg, 

SC 29301 

cnether@smeinc.com 

Pozsik, Caleb 11/18/2020 Mead & Hunt, Inc. 803-414-4556 878 South Lake 
Drive, Lexington, 

SC 29072 

caleb.pozsik@meadhunt.com 

Prince, Jimmy 01/14/2021 S&ME 843-877-3229 620 Wando Park 
Blvd, Mt. Pleasant, 

SC 29464 
Summerville, SC 

29483 

jprince@safebuilt.com 

Pruett, John 02/01/2021 S&ME 864-574-2360 601 Zima Park 
Drive, 

Spartanburg, SC 
29301 

jpruett@smeinc.com 
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Rackley, Brian 12/06/2021 S&ME 864-574-2360 601 Zima Park 
Drive, 

Spartanburg, SC 
29301 

brackley@cciservicesllc.com 

Seay, Jr., Alfred L.  05/20/2021 Dennis Corporation 803-252-0991 1800 Huger Street, 
Columbia, SC 

29201 

fseay@denniscorporation.com 

Strickland, Steven 
G. 

01/7/2021 The Earthworks Group, 
Inc. 

843-651-7900 11655 Highway 
707, Murrells Inlet, 

SC 29576 

sstrickland@earthworks group.com 

Whitman, Steven 
G. 

02/26/2022 S&ME 864-208-9387 601 Zima Park 
Drive, 

Spartanburg, SC 
29301 

chris.wollard@terracon.com 

Williams, Jack A.  01/28/2021 CC&I Services, LLC 864-586-6111 4795 S. Church 
Street, Suite 2, 
Roebuck, SC 

29376 

fotorod1@yahoo.com 

Willis, Wayne E. 02/14/2022 CC&I Services, LLC 864-415-4172 4795 S. Church 
Street, Extension , 
Suite 2, Roebuck, 

SC 29376 

wwillis@cciservicesllc.com 

Wollard, Christopher 06/4/2021 Terracon Consultants 843-421-5938 1246 Howard 
Avenue, Myrtle 

Beach, SC 29577 

chris.wollard@terracon.com 
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